



## TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Sterling Heights  
2018 SAW Grant  
2018 Sanitary Sewer CCTV Investigation  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0165-0002

DATE: 23-Oct-18  
TIME: 2:30 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

### VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>		<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Elite Pipeline Services	\$	698,070.00
2	D.V.M Utilities, Inc.	\$	799,942.50
3	Diversified Infrastructure	\$	825,800.00
4	Corby Energy Services	\$	835,862.50
5	PIPETEK	\$	917,412.50
6	National Power Rodding	\$	1,001,162.50
7	Doetch Environmental	\$	1,080,225.00
8	Greenscape	\$	1,577,912.50
9	Michels Corp	\$	1,671,450.00
10	Taplin Group	\$	1,720,543.42



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 City of Sterling Heights  
 2018 SAW Grant  
 2018 Sanitary Sewer CCTV Investigation  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0165-0002

Elite Pipeline Services  
 5220 Edgewater Dr.  
 Allendale, MI 49401

D.V.M Utilities, Inc.  
 6045 Sims Rd, Suite 2  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Diversified Infrastructure  
 46 S. Rolling Meadows Drive  
 Fond du Lac, WI 54937

Item No.	Description	Estimated		Elite Pipeline Services		D.V.M Utilities, Inc.		Diversified Infrastructure	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Intial Set-Up Expense, Max 3%	1.00	Ls	18,500.00	18,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
2.	Cleaning 6"-12" Sanitary Sewers	250.00	Lf	0.55	137.50	1.00	250.00	1.80	450.00
3.	Cleaning 15"-21" Sanitary Sewers	113,000.00	Lf	0.65	73,450.00	1.10	124,300.00	1.20	135,600.00
4.	Cleaning 24" - 36" Sanitary Sewers	125,500.00	Lf	0.75	94,125.00	1.15	144,325.00	1.50	188,250.00
5.	Cleaning 42" - 48" Sanitary Sewers	31,000.00	Lf	1.55	48,050.00	1.25	38,750.00	2.40	74,400.00
6.	Heavy Cleaning 6"-12" Sanitary Sewers	50.00	Lf	1.45	72.50	0.85	42.50	1.00	50.00
7.	Heavy Cleaning 15" - 21" Sanitary Sewers	29,000.00	Lf	1.95	56,550.00	0.85	24,650.00	1.00	29,000.00
8.	Heavy Cleaning 24" - 36" Sanitary Sewers	31,500.00	Lf	2.45	77,175.00	1.15	36,225.00	1.50	47,250.00
9.	Heavy Cleaning 42" - 48" Sanitary Sewers	7,800.00	Lf	3.00	23,400.00	1.25	9,750.00	4.00	31,200.00
10.	Extra Heavy Cleaning	150.00	Hrs	185.00	27,750.00	300.00	45,000.00	150.00	22,500.00
11.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log 6"-12" Sanitary Sewer	250.00	Lf	0.80	200.00	1.10	275.00	1.80	450.00
12.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log 15"-21" Sanitary Sewer	113,000.00	Lf	0.80	90,400.00	1.10	124,300.00	0.80	90,400.00
13.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log 24"-36" Sanitary Sewer	125,500.00	Lf	0.80	100,400.00	1.15	144,325.00	1.00	125,500.00
14.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log 42"-48" Sanitary Sewer	31,000.00	Lf	0.90	27,900.00	1.15	35,650.00	1.10	34,100.00
15.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log 54" Sanitary Sewer	6,500.00	Lf	1.40	9,100.00	2.00	13,000.00	1.30	8,450.00
16.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log 60" Sanitary Sewer	1,600.00	Lf	2.10	3,360.00	2.25	3,600.00	2.00	3,200.00
17.	Removal of Mineral Deposits	300.00	Ea	100.00	30,000.00	15.00	4,500.00	5.00	1,500.00
18.	Cutting Service Lead Protrusions	100.00	Ea	100.00	10,000.00	15.00	1,500.00	10.00	1,000.00
19.	Traffic Control, Major Street	1.00	Ls	3,500.00	3,500.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
20.	Traffic Control, Minor Street	1.00	Ls	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

City of Sterling Heights  
 2018 SAW Grant  
 2018 Sanitary Sewer CCTV Investigation  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0165-0002

Elite Pipeline Services  
 5220 Edgewater Dr.  
 Allendale, MI 49401

D.V.M Utilities, Inc.  
 6045 Sims Rd, Suite 2  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Diversified Infrastructure  
 46 S. Rolling Meadows Drive  
 Fond du Lac, WI 54937

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
21.	Deliverables	1.00	Ls	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>698,070.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>799,942.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>825,800.00</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 City of Sterling Heights  
 2018 SAW Grant  
 2018 Sanitary Sewer CCTV Investigation  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0165-0002

Corby Energy Services  
 6001 Schooner Dr  
 Belleville, MI 48112

PIPETEK  
 861 William  
 Plymouth, MI 48170

National Power Rodding  
 2500 W. Arlington St  
 Chicago, IL 60612

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Intial Set-Up Expense, Max 3%	1.00	Ls	23,000.00	23,000.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
2.	Cleaning 6"-12" Sanitary Sewers	250.00	Lf	1.50	375.00	3.00	750.00	5.00	1,250.00
3.	Cleaning 15"-21" Sanitary Sewers	113,000.00	Lf	1.00	113,000.00	1.10	124,300.00	1.00	113,000.00
4.	Cleaning 24" - 36" Sanitary Sewers	125,500.00	Lf	1.25	156,875.00	1.25	156,875.00	1.25	156,875.00
5.	Cleaning 42" - 48" Sanitary Sewers	31,000.00	Lf	2.00	62,000.00	3.00	93,000.00	1.25	38,750.00
6.	Heavy Cleaning 6"-12" Sanitary Sewers	50.00	Lf	0.25	12.50	2.00	100.00	0.25	12.50
7.	Heavy Cleaning 15" - 21" Sanitary Sewers	29,000.00	Lf	0.25	7,250.00	0.90	26,100.00	0.25	7,250.00
8.	Heavy Cleaning 24" - 36" Sanitary Sewers	31,500.00	Lf	0.25	7,875.00	1.25	39,375.00	0.25	7,875.00
9.	Heavy Cleaning 42" - 48" Sanitary Sewers	7,800.00	Lf	0.25	1,950.00	3.00	23,400.00	1.50	11,700.00
10.	Extra Heavy Cleaning	150.00	Hrs	220.00	33,000.00	250.00	37,500.00	350.00	52,500.00
11.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log 6"-12" Sanitary Sewer	250.00	Lf	2.00	500.00	0.75	187.50	2.00	500.00
12.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log 15"-21" Sanitary Sewer	113,000.00	Lf	1.35	152,550.00	0.75	84,750.00	1.50	169,500.00
13.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log 24"-36" Sanitary Sewer	125,500.00	Lf	1.35	169,425.00	0.75	94,125.00	1.50	188,250.00
14.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log 42"-48" Sanitary Sewer	31,000.00	Lf	1.35	41,850.00	0.75	23,250.00	5.00	155,000.00
15.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log 54" Sanitary Sewer	6,500.00	Lf	2.00	13,000.00	2.00	13,000.00	2.00	13,000.00
16.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log 60" Sanitary Sewer	1,600.00	Lf	2.00	3,200.00	2.00	3,200.00	2.00	3,200.00
17.	Removal of Mineral Deposits	300.00	Ea	25.00	7,500.00	25.00	7,500.00	125.00	37,500.00
18.	Cutting Service Lead Protrusions	100.00	Ea	25.00	2,500.00	25.00	2,500.00	150.00	15,000.00
19.	Traffic Control, Major Street	1.00	Ls	20,000.00	20,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
20.	Traffic Control, Minor Street	1.00	Ls	15,000.00	15,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 City of Sterling Heights  
 2018 SAW Grant  
 2018 Sanitary Sewer CCTV Investigation  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0165-0002

Corby Energy Services  
 6001 Schooner Dr  
 Belleville, MI 48112

PIPETEK  
 861 William  
 Plymouth, MI 48170

National Power Rodding  
 2500 W. Arlington St  
 Chicago, IL 60612

Item No.	Description	Estimated		Corby Energy Services		PIPETEK		National Power Rodding	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
21.	Deliverables	1.00	Ls	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>835,862.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>917,412.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,001,162.50</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 City of Sterling Heights  
 2018 SAW Grant  
 2018 Sanitary Sewer CCTV Investigation  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0165-0002

Doetch Environmental  
 21221 Mullin Ave  
 Warren, MI 48089

Greenscape  
 PO Box 133  
 Lake, MI 48632

Michels Corp  
 PO Box 128  
 Belleville, WI 53006

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Intial Set-Up Expense, Max 3%	1.00	Ls	21,000.00	21,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	49,000.00	49,000.00
2.	Cleaning 6"-12" Sanitary Sewers	250.00	Lf	1.70	425.00	2.00	500.00	5.00	1,250.00
3.	Cleaning 15"-21" Sanitary Sewers	113,000.00	Lf	1.70	192,100.00	2.00	226,000.00	1.30	146,900.00
4.	Cleaning 24" - 36" Sanitary Sewers	125,500.00	Lf	1.70	213,350.00	2.25	282,375.00	1.50	188,250.00
5.	Cleaning 42" - 48" Sanitary Sewers	31,000.00	Lf	1.70	52,700.00	2.50	77,500.00	3.00	93,000.00
6.	Heavy Cleaning 6"-12" Sanitary Sewers	50.00	Lf	1.00	50.00	2.25	112.50	4.00	200.00
7.	Heavy Cleaning 15" - 21" Sanitary Sewers	29,000.00	Lf	1.25	36,250.00	2.25	65,250.00	2.00	58,000.00
8.	Heavy Cleaning 24" - 36" Sanitary Sewers	31,500.00	Lf	1.50	47,250.00	2.50	78,750.00	2.50	78,750.00
9.	Heavy Cleaning 42" - 48" Sanitary Sewers	7,800.00	Lf	2.50	19,500.00	5.00	39,000.00	3.50	27,300.00
10.	Extra Heavy Cleaning	150.00	Hrs	250.00	37,500.00	200.00	30,000.00	475.00	71,250.00
11.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log 6"-12" Sanitary Sewer	250.00	Lf	0.50	125.00	200.00	50,000.00 *	3.00	750.00
12.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log 15"-21" Sanitary Sewer	113,000.00	Lf	0.50	56,500.00	2.10	237,300.00	3.00	339,000.00
13.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log 24"-36" Sanitary Sewer	125,500.00	Lf	0.50	62,750.00	2.25	282,375.00	3.00	376,500.00
14.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log 42"-48" Sanitary Sewer	31,000.00	Lf	0.50	15,500.00	2.75	85,250.00	3.00	93,000.00
15.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log 54" Sanitary Sewer	6,500.00	Lf	2.25	14,625.00	4.00	26,000.00	3.00	19,500.00
16.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log 60" Sanitary Sewer	1,600.00	Lf	2.25	3,600.00	5.00	8,000.00	3.00	4,800.00
17.	Removal of Mineral Deposits	300.00	Ea	5.00	1,500.00	150.00	45,000.00	250.00	75,000.00
18.	Cutting Service Lead Protrusions	100.00	Ea	5.00	500.00	300.00	30,000.00	300.00	30,000.00
19.	Traffic Control, Major Street	1.00	Ls	225,000.00	225,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
20.	Traffic Control, Minor Street	1.00	Ls	75,000.00	75,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 City of Sterling Heights  
 2018 SAW Grant  
 2018 Sanitary Sewer CCTV Investigation  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0165-0002

Doetch Environmental  
 21221 Mullin Ave  
 Warren, MI 48089

Greenscape  
 PO Box 133  
 Lake, MI 48632

Michels Corp  
 PO Box 128  
 Belleville, WI 53006

Item No.	Description	Estimated		Doetch Environmental		Greenscape		Michels Corp	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
21.	Deliverables	1.00	Ls	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,080,225.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,577,912.50 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,671,450.00</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 City of Sterling Heights  
 2018 SAW Grant  
 2018 Sanitary Sewer CCTV Investigation  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0165-0002

Taplin Group  
 5140 W. Michigan Ave  
 Kalamazoo, MI 49006

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense, Max 3%	1.00	Ls	27,133.21	27,133.21
2.	Cleaning 6"-12" Sanitary Sewers	250.00	Lf	1.86	465.00
3.	Cleaning 15"-21" Sanitary Sewers	113,000.00	Lf	2.26	255,380.00
4.	Cleaning 24" - 36" Sanitary Sewers	125,500.00	Lf	3.21	402,855.00
5.	Cleaning 42" - 48" Sanitary Sewers	31,000.00	Lf	7.23	224,130.00
6.	Heavy Cleaning 6"-12" Sanitary Sewers	50.00	Lf	2.58	129.00
7.	Heavy Cleaning 15" - 21" Sanitary Sewers	29,000.00	Lf	3.07	89,030.00
8.	Heavy Cleaning 24" - 36" Sanitary Sewers	31,500.00	Lf	4.24	133,560.00
9.	Heavy Cleaning 42" - 48" Sanitary Sewers	7,800.00	Lf	9.55	74,490.00
10.	Extra Heavy Cleaning	150.00	Hrs	464.78	69,717.00
11.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log 6"-12" Sanitary Sewer	250.00	Lf	0.72	180.00
12.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log 15"-21" Sanitary Sewer	113,000.00	Lf	0.81	91,530.00
13.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log 24"-36" Sanitary Sewer	125,500.00	Lf	1.03	129,265.00
14.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log 42"-48" Sanitary Sewer	31,000.00	Lf	2.32	71,920.00
15.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log 54" Sanitary Sewer	6,500.00	Lf	0.92	5,980.00
16.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log 60" Sanitary Sewer	1,600.00	Lf	0.92	1,472.00
17.	Removal of Mineral Deposits	300.00	Ea	153.94	46,182.00
18.	Cutting Service Lead Protrusions	100.00	Ea	153.94	15,394.00
19.	Traffic Control, Major Street	1.00	Ls	61,850.83	61,850.83
20.	Traffic Control, Minor Street	1.00	Ls	5,246.28	5,246.28





**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
City of Sterling Heights  
2018 SAW Grant  
2018 Sanitary Sewer CCTV Investigation  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0165-0002

Taplin Group  
5140 W. Michigan Ave  
Kalamazoo, MI 49006

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
21.	Deliverables	1.00	Ls	14,634.10	14,634.10
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,720,543.42</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER